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Plan of Planting the Orchard.

Note—O is for Standard Apples, o is for Plums, Pears, or

young bearing apples. x is for Peaches.
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RETURN TO POMOLOGY

SECTION OP NOMENCLATURE, APR 12 1916
Explanation of Orchard Plan.

The standard trees are set 48 feet in the row with a plum be-

tween each apple, that makes them stand 24 feet. Then I set a

peach between each plum and apple, that puts them 12 feet apart

in the row and the rows are 20 feet apart. In the next row I set

a plum opposite the appie, etc. On this plan you can get 154 trees

to the acre. I put a row of raspberries or blackberries between

each row of trees. Then I plant a row of strawberries, potatoes

or tomatoes between the raspberry row and the trees, making the

rows 5 feet apart, which gives plenty of room to cultivate your

fruit. By having good ground and giving it the proper care your

orchard will pay expenses each year.

In six or seven years the peaches should be cut out, and pos-

sibly in twenty vears the plums should be taken out also, then

your trees will stand 48x40 feet, with one in the center of the

square, making it about 33 feet from the nearest tree.

In some of my orchards I use pears and in others I use early

beaming apples such as Yellow Transparent, Duchess, Welthy.

Faliiwater, Wagner, etc.



Price List of The Rose Hill Nursery.

APPLES.
ONE YEAR OLD
3to51t 2 to i3 ft

1! 10 i 10

20 1 80 15 i 35

18 1 60 12 i 10

20 1 80 15 i 35

18 1 60 12 i 10

20 1 60 15 i 35

18 1 60 12 i 10

20 1 60 15 i 35

25 2 25 20 i 80

20 1 80 15 i 35

18 1 60 12 i 10

20 1 80 15 i 35

20 1 80 15 i 35

20 1 80 15 i 35

20 1 80 15 i 35

20 1 80 15 i 35

25 2 25 20 i 80

20 1 80 15 i 35

20 1 80 15 i 35
20 1 80 15 i 35

25 2 25 20 i 80
18 1 60 12 i 10

20 1 80 15 i 35

18 1 60 12 i 10

18 1 60 12 i 10

20 1 80 15 i 35
20 1 80 15 i 35
20 1 80 15 i 35
25 2 25 20 i 80
20 1 80 15 i 35
20 1 80 15 i 35
20 1 80 15 i 35
25 2 25 20 i 80
20 1 80 15 i 35

20 1 80 15 i 35
20 1 80 15 i 35
20 1 80 15 i 35
20 1 80 15 i 35
20 1 80 15 i 35
25 2 25 20 i 80
20 1 80 15 i 35
20 1 80 15 i 35
20 1 80 15 i 35

Liveland Raspberry
Yellow Transparent
Bononi
Sweet Bough
Strawberry
Duchess of Oldenberg
Pound Aroyal
Fanny
Jeffreys
Welthy
Fall Wine
Fall Ram bo
English Rambo
Blue Pearmain
Blankenship Sweet
Virginia Beauty
Woodring’s Favoritei

Stewart’s Fall

Paw Paw, or Mealy /
Bismark
Wolf River
Wagner
Northern Spy
Falliwater
Rome Beautv

VJones Jumbo
Grimes Golden
Staymann Winesap
Paragon Winesap
Mammoth Black Twig
Yellow Bellflower
Banana
Tallman Sweet
Lady Sweet
Jonathan
Delightful —
Oliver Red
King of Tompkins Co.
Ensee (new)
Pyor Red
Arkansas Black
Aikin

5 to 7 ft

10
2 70
2 25
2 70
2 25
2 70
2 25
2 70

TWO YEARS OLD
4 to 5 ft

1

30
25
30
25
30
25
30
35
30
25
30
30
30
30
30

30
W
30
35
25
30
25
25
30
30
30
35
30
30
30
35
30
30
30

3 15
2 70
2 25
2 70
2 70
2 70
2 70
2 70
3 15

2 70
2 70
2 70
3 35
2 25
2 70
2 25
2 25
2 70
2 70
2 70
3 35
2 70
2 70
2 70
3 35
2 70
2 70
2 70

302 70
2 70
2 70
3 35
2 70
2 70
2 70

10
25

180
25

80
25

80
25

2 70
a 25

1 80
2 25

1

25
20
25
20
25
20

25
30

20
vn— tj

•
2£

25 2 25
25 2 25

25|2 25

12 70
2 25

252 25

1 2 25
12 70
>1 80
2 25

'180
>1 80

25 2 25

2 25

2 25

2 70
2 25

2 25
2 25

2 70
2 25

25

25
25

25
25

2 70
2 2r>

2 25

2 25

3 to 4 ft

25

30
20
25
20
20

25
25

30
25
25
25

30
25
25
25
25

25
25

30
25
25
25

1

20
15
20
15

20
15

20
25

20
15

20 1

1

10
80

1 35

1 80
1 35

80
35
80
25

80
3^
80

1 8<»

l 8o

1 80
1 80

2 25
20 1 80
20 1 8<»

20| 1 80
2 25
l 35
1 80
1 35
1 35

o;i so
20D so
201 8080

2 25
1 80
1 80
1 80
2 25
1 go

1 80
1 80

20 1 8"

1 80
1 80

2 25

20(1 80
20 l 80
201 1 80

25

20
20
20
25

20

20
20



APPLES, CONTINUED.
ONE YEAR OLD
3 to 5 it 2 to 3 ft

i 10 1 10
18 1 60 12 1 10

18 1 60 12 1 10
18 1 60 12 1 10

18 1 60 12 1 10
18 1 60 12 1 10

18 1 60 12 1 10

20 1 80 15 1 35
20 1 80 15 1 35
18 1 60 12 1 10
20 1 80 15 1 35
25 2 25 20 1 80
20 1 80 15 1 35
20 1 80 15 1 35
25 2 25 20 ] 80
20* 1 80 15 1 35

25 2 25 20 1 80
20 1 80 15 1 35
18 1 60 12 1 10
18 1 60 12 1 10
20 1 80 15 1 35

40 3 60 30 •2 70
35 3 15 25 2 25

40 3 60 30 •2 70
35 3 15 25 •2 25

35 3 15 25 2 25

40 3 60 30 2 70
35 3 15 25 2 25

40 3 60 30 2 70
35 3 15 25 2 25

35 3 15 25 2 25

40 3 60 30 2 70
30 2 70 25 2 25

30 2 70 25 2 25

40 3 60 30 2 70
35 3 15 25 2 25

35 3 15 25 2 25

40 3 60 30 2 70
35 3 15 25 2 25

35 3 15 •45 2 25

5 to 7 ft

TWO YEARS OLD
no 4 ft4 to 5 ft

10
2 25
2 25
2 25
2 25

25 2 25
1 2 25
• 2 70

30 2 70
25 2 25
30 2 70

3 15
2 70
2 70
3 15
2 70

1

20
20
20
20
20
20
25
25
20
25
30
25

10
1 80
1 80
1 80
180
1 80
1 80
2 25
2 25
1 80
225
2 70
2 25

25 2 25
30 2 70

2 2525

1

15
15
15
15
15
15

20
20

15
20
25
201

25

35 3 15 30|2 70 25
30 2 70 252 25 20
25 2 25 201 80 15

25 o 25 201 80 15
30 2 70 25'

2

25 20

York Imperial
Ingram
Ben Davis
Gano
Willow Twig
Stark
Ralls Janett
Nortnwestrn Greening
Wine Sap
Yellow Newton
Opalescent
Golden Russett
Villars Sport

„

Hedges Seedling jr"

Grindstone

CRAB APPLES.
Florence
Whitney
Transcendent
Martha ^
Imp. Native -

PEARS.
Koonce *

Wilder Early *

Alimo
Howell
Bartlett *

Lincoln *

Clapps Favorite *

Snyder
Seckel (sugar) *

Cooper
Jap Golden Russett
Garber *

I Krudl
l Rutter Seedless *

ipAnjon *

Duchess *

Rossney *

Kieffer *

Lawrence *

All Pears starred (*) can also be supplied as dwarfs

10
1 35
1 35
1 35
l 35
1 35
1 35
1 80
1 80
1 35
1 80
2 25
1 80

201 80
2 25

60 5 40 50 4 50 40
50 4 50 40 3 60 30
60 5 40 50 4 50 40

50 4 50 40 3 60 30

50 4 50 40 3 60 30
60 5 40 50 4 50 4°
50 4 50 40 3 60 3'

60 5 40 50 4 50 40
50 4 50 40 3 60 30
50 4&0 40 3 60 30
60 5 40 50 4 50 40

45 4 00 35 3 15 25

45 4 00 35 3 15 20

60 5 40 50 4 50 40
50 4 50 40 3 60 30
50 4 50 40 3 60 30

60 5 40 50 4 50 40

45 4 00 35 3 15 25

50 4 50 40 3 60 .30

201 £0

2 25
1 80
1 35
1 35
1 80

3 60
2 70
3 60
2 70
2 70
3 60

2 70
3 60
2 70
2 70

3 60
2 25

2 25

3 60
2 70
2 70

3 60
2 25

2 70



QUINCES.
ONE YEAR OLD
3 to5 it|2 to 3 ft

II 10
40 3 60
403 60
45 4 00
45 4 00
40 3 60

1 I 10

3012 70
30 2 70
35 3 15

353 15
30 2 70

TWO YEARS OLD
5 to 7 ft?4 to 5 ft

35
35
35
35
35
40

35
35
40

3 15 25
3 15 25
3 15 25
3 15 25
315 25
3 60 30
3 15 25
3 15 25
3 60 30

Meech’s Prolyphic
Champion
Orange
Bourgeat
Mo. Mammoth

CHERRIES.

II 10
504 50

50 4 50 1

10
3 60
3 60

50 4 50
4 50
3 60

3 to 4 ft

2 25 Early Richmond
2 25 May Duke
2 25 Terry Early
2 25 Montmorency Ordinair
2 25 Mont. Large 50|4 50
2 70 Bing 605 40
2 25 Black Tartarian 50 4 50
2 25 Wragg 50 4 50
2 70 Compass Cherry Plum 60|5 40

Rocky Mountain Dwarf, 1 to 2 feet

PEACHES.
ONE YEAR OLD JUN

4rt3 60
40 3 60
403 60
403 60
403 60
50 4 50
403 60
403 60
5014 50

20 cents

Greensboro
Carman
Alton
Red Bird Cling
Champion
Chinese Cling
Fox’s Seedling
Early Elberta
Elberta Cling
Elberta (Queen)
Captain Ede
Fitzgerald
Crossby
Mathews’ Beauty
Muir
Gold Drop
Late Elberta
Lina
Salways
Oct. Elberta
Wonderful
Heath Cling
Krummel Oct.
Bilen’s Late Oct.
Golddrop & select sdlng

5 to'7 ft; 4 to 5 ft. 3 to 4 ft

1 10 1 10 1 10
20 1 80 16 1 45 12 1 10
25 2 25 20 1 80 15 1 35
25 2 25 20 1 80 15 1 35
25 2 25 20 1 80 15 1 35
20 1 80 16 1 45 12 1 10
20 1 80 16 1 45 12 1 10
20 1 80 16 1 45 12 1 10
25 2 25 20 1 80 15 1 35
20 1 80 16 1 45 12 1 10
20 1 80 16 1 45 12 1 10
25 2 25 20 1 80 15 1 35
25 2 25 20 1 80 15 1 35
20 1 80 16 1 45 12 1 10
25 2 25 20 1 80 15 1 35
20 1 80 16 1 45 12 1 10
20 1 80 16 1 45 12 1 10

25 2 25 20 1 80 15 1 35

20 1 80 16 1 45 12 1 10
25 2 25 20 1 80 15 1 35
25 2 25 20 1 80 15 1 35
20 1 80 16 1 45 121 10
25 2 25 20 1 80 15! 1 35
25 2 25 20 1 80 15! 1 35
15 1 35 12 1 10 9 80

3 60
3 60
2 70

3012 70

30 2 70
302 70

302 70

30 2 70

40 3 60
2 70
2 70

3 60

E BUDS

10



PLUMS.

Milton (Native)
Red June (Japanese)
Shiro (Jap. Hybred)
America

“

Gonzales
“

Abundance (Jap.)
Burbank

"^Orient
Wickson
Satsuma (Blood Jap.)
Wild Goose (Native)
Pool Pride
Miner
Lombard (European)
Green Gage
Pond’s Seedling

“

Ger. Prune
Damson Free

“

Hale (Jap.)
Oct. Purple

ONE & fWO YEARS OLD]
5 to 7 it 4 to 5 ft 3 to 4ft

1 10 1 10 1 10

50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
60 5 40 50 4 50 40 3 60
60 5 40 50 4 50 40 3 60
60 5 40 50 4 50 40 3 60
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
60 5 40 50 4 50 40 3 60
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
60 5 40 50 4 50 40 3 60
50 4 50 40 3 60 30 2 70
50 4 50 40,3 60 30 2 70
60 5 40 504 50 40 3 60

GRAPES.
ONE YEAR

1 10 100
10 90
15 1 35
15 1 35 11 00
15 1 35
15 1 35
10 90 8 00
15 1 35
10 90 8 00
15 1 35 12 00
10 90 8 00
10 90 8 00
10 90 8 00
10 90 8 00
15 135 12 00
15 1 35 12 00
15 1 35
15 1 35
15 1 35
15 1 35
15 1 35

Moore’s Early [Black]
Lutie [Rot Proof] [Red]
Campbell’s Early [Red]
Brighton [Red]
Wyoming Red
Diamond [White]
Delaware [Red]
Worden [Black]
Woodruff [Red]
Concord [Black]
Tve’s Seedling [Black]
Clinton [Black]
Norton (Va. Seedling)
Niagra (White)
Pocklington (Golden yellow
Martha

“

Vergenes [Red or amber]
Catawba
Colerain (White)
Lindley [Red]

JUNE BUDS

1 10

TWO YEAR
1 100

20 1 80
25 2 25
20 i 80 15 00
20 1 80
20 180
15 1 35 12 00
20 180
15 1 35 12 00
20 1 80 15 00
15 1 35 8 00
15 1 35 12 00
15 1 35 12 00
15 1 35 12 00
20 1 80 15 00
20 1 80 15 00
20 180
20 1 80
20 1 80
20 180
20 1



CURRENTS.
ONE YEAR TWO YEAR

1 10 100 1 10 100

20 1 80 16 CD Perfection 25 2 25 20 00
10 90 8 00 Red Cross 15 1 35 12 00

10 : 90 8 00 London Market 15 1 35 12 00

15 1 35 12 00 White Grape 20 1 80 15 00

15 1 35 Fay’s Prolyphic / 20 1 80

15 i 35 Cherry 20 1 80

12 1 10 Pomonia 18 1 60

10 90 Red Dutch 15 1 35
10 90 Black Naples 15 1 35

GOOSEBERRIES.
10 90 8 CO Houghton 15 1 35
15 1 35 12 00 Downing 20 1 80

15 1 35 12 00 Josselyn or Red Jacket 20 1 80
20 1 80 16 00 Pearl 25 2 25
20 1 80 16 00 Industry 25 2 25

BLACKBERRIES

Ey. Harvest, (best ey.

Ey. King (notmchg’d
Snyder (not much good
Mercerau (best)

Rathburn (good)

Iceberg [white blk b’ry

New Giant Himalaya
Lucretia Dewberry

RASPBERR
Cumberland, black

Kansas
Black Diamond
Plum Farmer
Hoosier
Sonhegan
Earhart Everbearing^-
Maze Everbearing 10

Gregg
Miller’s Red
King
Louden
Cuthbert
Cardinal
Haymaker
Golden Queen
Yellow Cap

black 7
8

red 7
i «

8
4 4

6

purple 8
< t

10
yellow 10

8
spberry 15

101 100
50 2 50
502 50
50 2 50

3 00
3 00

7513 50
2 0<

ES.
50|3 00

60
60
60
60
60
50

m 1 25
75

25 2 00

60
50
60
40

75
75

2 50
2 50
2 50
2 50
2 50
2 00
8 00
4 00
$10

50 2 00
2 50
2 00
2 50
1 50

602 50
.3 00
.3 00

602 50
00*5 00

12 00
15 00
15 00
20 00
20 00

ROSES.
Ramblers or vining. Hardy

Each
Crimson Rambler, 2 yr. .40
Pink Rambler, strongest
grower of any ,40

Yellow Rambler, pale y, .40
White Rambler, snow .40

Prarie Queen, dark pink .25

Gem of Prarie, pink, .25
Baltimore Belle, white, .25

Tandschendon [Thousand
Beauties] new, all col. .50

Veilchenblan [Blue Ram-
bler] violet blue .75

Flower of Fairfield or Ev-
erbloom Crim. Ram. 1.00

Dorothy Perkins, beauti-
ful shell pink, .40

Wicnuriana or Memorial
Rose, trailing. w7hite .40

FLOWERING PLANTS.
Yucca Filamentosa, or
Adam’s Needle .25

German Iris .20

Narcissus ' .20

Peonies, red and white,
large and double, .25



STRAWBERRIES.
110.100

Corsican [Per.] [med.] 30il 50

Sample [Imp.] late |30jl 50

Glen Mary, late 30 1 50

Wm Belt [Per] med. 30 1 50

Aromia [Per.] late 301 50

Senator Dunlap [Per] 40 2 00

Hundred Dollar 40|2 00

Money Maker 40 2 00

Excelsior [Per.] early 30 150
Highland [Imp.] med. 40 2 00

Mitchell’s Early [Per.] 40 2 00

Climax 40 2 00

Gandy, late 502 50

Lady Thompson, earl.'- 50 2 50

MULBERRY
8 to 6 to -

10 ft 8 ft<

50 40
501 40

PERPETUALS.
Druschki

4 to

6 ft

30
30

or

MISCELLANEOUS.
i 10|

25
25
40
40
20 1 501

Dwarf June Berry
High Bush Cranberry
Eleagnus Longipes
Eleagnus Augustifolia
Holt’s Mammoth Sage
Asparagus Con. Coins.

Rneubarb, good roots

25

1000
8 00*

8 OOjAbundance
8 OOjDowning

f OftHYBRED
8 OOj^rau Karl

j

White American Beauty) .50
JKillarney, beautiful pink,

not quite hardy here .50
8 00 Clothilda Sauport, white .50

jHarrison Yellow very hardv 40
!Pink Moss, hardy .25

I

Rugosa Rubra .25
Rubrifolia. Swt. Brier rose .25
Multiflora Japonica .25

|
TREE ROSES.

[Tree Rose, red, white, pinkSl
100;|Blue Rambler, tree form, $1.00

-Crimson Rambler, tree .75
:Weeping Tree Rose 1.00
[These Roses are everblooming
except Blue and Crimson Ram-
bler, budded or grafted on

1 00 hardy rose stock. 3 or 4 feet
10* 8013 00 high and very pretty.

DWARF PERPETUAL RAMBLERS.
In bloom from May until frost. Perfectly hardy.

Pink Baby Rambler .50

Baby Rambler Crimson .40

White Baby Rambler .50

SHADE AND ORNAMETAL TREES.

Acer dasycarpum, Silver Maple
“ negundo. Box Elder, Manitoba Maple
“ platanoides, Norway Maple
“ rubrum, Red or Swamp Maple
“ striatum, [Pennsylvanicum] Striped Maple
“ W eirii luciniatum, Weir’s Cut-leafed Maple
* saccharinum. Sugar or Rock Maple

Ailanthus glandulosa. Tree of Heaven
Betula alba, European White Birch

“ lenta, Sweet Birch
Catalpa speciosa, Western Catalpa
Cornus alternifolia, Blue Dogwood
Cornus Mass. Cornelian Cherry
Cornus sanguinea, English Dogwood

8 to 6 to

10ft 8 ft

50 40
60 50
60 50
50 40
60 50

50 40

60 50
50 40

4 to

6 ft

30
40
40
30
40

30

30



EVERGREENS.
With ball of dirt and burlap.

Norway Spruce
White Spruce
Black Hill Blue Spruce
Colorado Blue Spruce
Hemlock Spruce
American Arbor Vitea
Lawson’s Cypress
Irish Juniper
Juniper Virginiana (Red Cedar)
Concolar Fir
Balsam Fir
Scotch Pine

3 ft|2 ft L ft

75, 50 30

75 50 30

1 00 75 50

2 00 1 25 75
75 50 25
75 50 25
75 50 30

1 00 75 50
50 35 25

1 00 75 50
100 75, 50
75 50| 25

Mugho Pine, dwarf, 18 inch, .50; 12 inch .35

Holly, beautiful small evergreen, 2ft., .75; 1 ft., .50


